

## City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1510	)22	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/2	/2015			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action	: 11/24/2015		
Effective date:								
Title:	A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2015 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	SALARY ORDINANCE							
Attachments:	1. Notice Published on 12-14-15							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action	Result	Tally
11/2/2015	0	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL		ASSIGNED TO		
11/16/2015	1	CITY CL	ERK			DRAFT SUBMITTED		
11/18/2015	1	FINANC COMMI <sup>-</sup>	E & PERSO TTEE	ONNE	EL I	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	5:0
11/24/2015	1	COMMC	ON COUNC	IL		PASSED	Pass	15:0
12/2/2015	1	MAYOR			:	SIGNED		
12/14/2015	1	CITY CL	ERK			PUBLISHED		
151022 Substitute 1 140625, 15109 THE CHAIR	9							

A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2015 rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service.

This substitute ordinance changes the rates of pay in the following departments: Police Department, Department of Public Works

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

**Part 1.** Part 1, Section 5 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under Pay Range 5EN, under the title "Community Service Officer", delete designation "(5)" and add designation "(10)" with footnote "(10)" to read as follows:

"(10) To be paid the following rates: \$1,519.91 to \$1,786.12 (\$39,517.66 to \$46,439.12)."

**Part 2.** Part 1, Section 8 of ordinance File Number 140625 relative to rates of pay of offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

## File #: 151022, Version: 1

Under Pay Range 8DN, add designation "(15)" to the position of "Tow Lot Attendant".

Part 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

The provisions of all other parts of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

Part 4. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

City Clerk's Office Chris Lee 11/16/15